RESOLUTION NO. 4171

A RESOLUTION NAMING GIBSON HILL PARK.

WHEREAS, the citizens attending the planning meeting for the park on Gibson Hill and Pulver Lane expressed a desire to have the park named "Gibson Hill Park;" and

WHEREAS, the Albany Parks Commission having discussed the naming of the park and acceding to the neighbors' request, hereby requests that the Albany City Council name said park "Gibson Hill Park."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that it does hereby name this property "Gibson Hill Park."

DATED THIS 8TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 1999.

Viarlesa 74 Mayor

ATTEST:

ity Clerk